

# 3C IT SOLUTIONS & TELECOMS (INDIA) LIMITED (Formerly known as 3C IT SOLUTIONS & TELECOMS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

Date: November 27, 2024

To,

**BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 544190

## Subject: Submission of Revised Corporate Announcement with Required Details

## Ref: Security Id: 3CIT / ISIN: INE0R7D01018

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in reference to your communication dated November 27, 2024, regarding the requirement for additional details under SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, concerning our Corporate Announcement submitted on November 26, 2024, under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

We acknowledge the observations raised by the Exchange regarding the necessary details in our earlier submission.

We confirm that the mentioned order has been received in the ordinary course of business. We regret any inconvenience caused.

Kindly consider the revised submission.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.

**For 3C IT Solutions & Telecoms (India) Limited** (Formerly known as 3C IT Solutions & Telecoms (India) Private Limited)

Authorized Signatory Name: Ranjit Kulladhaja Mayengbam Designation: Managing Director DIN: 06929013 Address: Flat No.104 & 105, Pavitra Enclave, Somwar Peth, Opp. Ladkat Petrol Pump, Pune 411011 Place: Pune



# 3C IT SOLUTIONS & TELECOMS (INDIA) LIMITED (Formerly known as 3C IT SOLUTIONS & TELECOMS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

To,

Date: November 27, 2024

**BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

#### Scrip Code: 544190

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ('Listing Regulations')

#### Ref: Security Id: 3CIT / ISIN: INE0R7D01018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with Para D of Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations. We are pleased to inform you that our Company has received significant purchase order of Rs. **80,02,680.00**/- from the esteemed educational institution.

This order has been received in the **ordinary course of business** and reflects the growing demand for our products/services and reaffirm our commitment to providing high-quality solutions to educational and specialized institutions.

We believe this development will positively impact our business operations and contribute to our company's growth trajectory.

Please consider the details of the purchase orders as attached in Annexure-I for your reference.

Kindly take note on your record.

Yours Faithfully,

**For 3C IT Solutions & Telecoms (India) Limited** (Formerly known as 3C IT Solutions & Telecoms (India) Private Limited)

Authorized Signatory Name: Ranjit Kulladhaja Mayengbam Designation: Managing Director DIN: 06929013 Address: Flat No.104 & 105, Pavitra Enclave, Somwar Peth, Opp. Ladkat Petrol Pump, Pune 411011 Place: Pune



# 3C IT SOLUTIONS & TELECOMS (INDIA) LIMITED (Formerly known as 3C IT SOLUTIONS & TELECOMS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

#### Annexure-I

1.	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/ <del>contract(s);</del>	Zeal College of Engineering and Research
2.	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/ <del>contract(s)</del> awarded in brief;	<ol> <li>Delivery: ZES Narhe Campus</li> <li>Taxes &amp; duties: Extra as Applicable</li> <li>Payment Terms: 25% Advance &amp; Remaining After 45 Days</li> <li>Support: On Site (Subject to Pune Jurisdiction)</li> <li>PO No.: Store/PO/3C IT Solutions &amp; 3C IT Solutions &amp; Telecoms (India) Limited/ 2024- 25/8369</li> </ol>
3.	whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;	Domestic Entity
4.	Nature of order(s) / <del>contract(s)</del> ;	Purchase Order (This is in Ordinary course of business)
5.	Whether domestic or international;	Domestic
6.	Time period by which the order(s)/ <del>contract(s)</del> is to be executed;	25 December, 2024
7.	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/ <del>contract(s);</del>	<ol> <li>Description: Desktop iMac 24" M4 MWU3HN/A MWUV3- IMAC24"SLV/10CCPU/10CGPU/16 GB/512-HIN RAM 16GB STORAGE-512GB Std Warranty</li> <li>Required Quantity: 60</li> <li>Consideration: Rs. 80,02,680.00</li> </ol>
8.	whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	No